U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI (GULFPORT-6 DIVISIONAL OFFICE)

In re:

Mississippi Phosphates Corporation Debtor Chapter 11 Case No. 14-51667-KMS

MOTION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE

COMES NOW, J. Lawson Hester, a member in good standing of the Bar of the State of Mississippi and an attorney admitted to practice in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Mississippi, and moves for the admission of Sarah Schindler-Williams of the law firm of BALLARD SPAHR LLP, *pro hac vice* to represent E.I. duPont de Nemours and Company and its affiliates and subsidiaries ("DuPont") in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Mississippi with J. Lawson Hester to remain as local counsel, in the above-styled matter. In support of this Motion, J. Lawson Hester states as follows:

1. Sarah Schindler-Williams is a resident of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and is a member in good standing of the State Bar of Pennsylvania and the State Bar of New York. Sarah Schindler-Williams is also admitted to practice in the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, and in good standing therewith.

2. Sarah Schindler-Williams desires to represent E.I. duPont de Nemours and Company and its affiliates and subsidiaries ("DuPont") in this bankruptcy case, with J. Lawson Hester of the firm of Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP to remain as local co-counsel.

3. Sarah Schindler-Williams has read and is familiar with the Uniform Local Rules of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern and Southern Districts of Mississippi.

4. Attached hereto is a Certificate of Good Standing issued by the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, and the Affidavit of Sarah Schindler-Williams in Support of this Motion to Appear *Pro Hac Vice*.

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, J. Lawson Hester requests that Sarah Schindler-Williams be admitted *pro hac vice* to represent the interests of E.I. duPont de Nemours and Company and its affiliates and subsidiaries ("DuPont"), with J. Lawson Hester to remain as local counsel in this matter.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, this the 31st day of August, 2016.

/s/ J. Lawson Hester J. LAWSON HESTER

J. LAWSON HESTER, MSB #2394 WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS, LLP Post Office Box 16089 Jackson, Mississippi 39236-6089 <u>lhester@wyattfirm.com</u> Telephone: (601) 987-5300 Facsimile: (601) 987-5353

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, J. LAWSON HESTER, hereby certify that on this day, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the ECF system, which sent notification of such filing to counsel of record, including:

J Mitchell Carrington Butler Snow LLP Mitch.Carrington@butlersnow.com Thomas M Hewitt Butler Snow LLP thomas.hewitt@butlersnow.com Christopher R. Maddux Butler Snow LLP chris.maddux@butlersnow.com Paul S. Murphy Butler Snow O'Mara Stevens & Cannada paul.murphy@butlersnow.com Stephen W. Rosenblatt Butler Snow LLP Steve.Rosenblatt@butlersnow.com Attorneys for Mississippi Phosphates Corporation, et al

David N. Usry Assistant United States Attorney David.Usry@usdoj.gov

Christopher James Steiskal, Sr. United States Trustee Christopher.J.Steiskal@usdoj.gov

THIS, the 31^{st} day of August, 2016.

<u>/s/ J. Lawson Hester</u> J. LAWSON HESTER